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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

UNILOC USA, INC. and Civil Action No. 2:16-cv-00994-JRG
UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A,,

Plaintiffs,

V.

HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and
HUAWEI DEVICE CO. LTD.,

Defendants.

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiffs, Uniloc USA, Inc. and Uniloc Luxembourg, S.A. (together, “Uniloc”), and
Defendants, Huawei Device USA, Inc. and Huawei Device Co. Ltd. (together, “Huawei”), have
agreed to settle the above matter, and therefore stipulate, under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure
41(a)(1)(A)(ii) to dismiss with prejudice all claims and counterclaims between the parties.
Uniloc and Huawei shall each bear their own attorney fees, expenses, and costs. All other relief

requested between the parties should be denied as moot.
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/s/ Kevin Gannon
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stanley Young

Paul J. Hayes

Kevin Gannon

Aaron S. Jacobs

PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP

One International Place - Suite 3700
Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-456-8000

Email: phayes@princelobel.com
Email: kgannon@princelobel.com
Email: ajacobs@princelobel.com

Edward R. Nelson 111
ed@nelbum.com
Texas State Bar No. 00797142

NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C.

3131 West 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, TX 76107

Tel: (817) 377-9111

Fax: (817) 377-3485

Shawn Latchford
shawn@nbafirm.com
Texas State Bar No. 24066603

NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C.

111 West Tyler Street
Longview, Texas 75601
Telephone: (903) 757-8449
Facsimile: (903) 758-7397

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Stanley Young

syoung@cov.com

Devon Mobley-Ritter
dmobleyritter@cov.com
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700
Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1418
Telephone: (650) 632-4700
Facsimile: (650) 632-4800

Gregory Nieberg
gnieberg@cov.com
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
The New York Times Building
620 Eighth Avenue

New York, NY 10018-1405
Telephone: (212) 841-1000
Facsimile: (212) 841-1010

Jennifer Parker Ainsworth

Texas State Bar No. 00784720
jainsworth@wilsonlawfirm.com

WILSON, ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS, P.C.
909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400

P.O. Box 7339 [75711]

Tyler, Texas 75701

Telephone: (903) 509-5000

Facsimile: (903) 509-5092

Attorneys for Defendants
HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. AND
HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on July 2, 2019, a copy of this document was served upon all counsel
of record via the Court’s CM/ECF system, in accordance with this Court’s Local Rules.

/s/ Kevin Gannon
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